WEEK EIGHT Final 1 2 3 4 T

SAN DIEGO ST at SAN JOSE ST SDSU 7 6 14 0 27
Washington, San Diego St. beat San Jose St. 27-17 SJsu 7 0 3 7 17

SAN JOSE, Calif. -- Juwan Washington and Chase Jasmin each ran for | SCOring Summary --------------—-

a touchdown, Kaegun Williams had a 95-yard kickoff return for a FIRST QUARTER SDSU SJSU

SDSU TD 14:46 Kaegun Williams 95 Yd Kickoff Return (Matt Araiza Kick)
0 plays, 0 yards, 0:14 7 0
SJSU TD 13:11 Kairee Robinson 15 Yd pass from Josh Love (Matt Mercu-

score, and San Diego State beat San Jose State 27-17 on Saturday
to become bowl eligible for the 10th consecutive season.

Washington finished with 16 carries for 70 yards and Jasmin had six
for 70, including a 50-yard touchdown that made it 27-10 late in
the third quarter.

Williams took the opening kickoff and raced untouched to the end
zone. Kairee Robinson’s 15-yard touchdown catch tied it about 90
seconds later before Matt Araiza made field goals of 41 and 27 yards
in the second quarter to make it 13-7 at halftime.

Matt Mercurio’s 25-yard field goal capped a l4-play, 68-yard drive
by San Jose State (3-4, 1/3 Mountain West) to open the second half
but Washington scored on a l-yard run before Jasmin’s TD gave the
Aztecs a 17-point lead going into the fourth quarter.

San Diego State (6-1, 3-1) has won three straight overall and sev-
en in a row against the Spartans.

The Aztecs limited San Jose State to just 54 yards rushing and
dominated the time-of-possession battle 40:22 to 19:38.

Josh Love was 19-o0f-36 passing for 218 yards and two touchdowns
with one interception for the Spartans.

rio Kick)
4 plays, 66 yards,
SECOND QUARTER

1:30

SDSU FG 14:33 Matt Araiza 41 Yd Field Goal

6 plays, 18 yards, 2:26

SDSU FG 0:06 Matt Araiza 27 Yd Field Goal

20 plays, 77 yards, 10:04

THIRD QUARTER

SJSU FG 10:18 Matt Mercurio 25 Yd Field Goal

14 plays, 68 yards, 4:42

SDSU TD 4:05 Juwan Washington 1 Yd Run (Matt Araiza Kick)

11 plays, 57 yards, 6:12

SDSU TD 0:26 Chase Jasmin 50 Yd Run (Matt Araiza Kick)
27

6 plays, 68 yards, 3:04

FOURTH QUARTER

SJSU TD 4:59 Bailey Gaither 8 Yd pass from Josh Love (Matt Mercurio

Kick)

11 plays, 99 yards, 4:10
Team Stats

First Downs

Passes for First
Rushes for First
Penalties for First
Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Total Yards

Total Plays

Avg Gain Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Rushes

Yards Per Rush

Net Yards Passing
Comp-Att

Yards Per Pass

Times Sacked

Yds Lost To Sacks
Interceptions

Punts

Punt Average
Penalties

Penalty Yards
Fumbles

Fumbles Lost

Time of Poss

Individual Stats
RUSHING

SAN DIEGO ST

Juwan Washington
Chase Jasmin
Chance Bell

Ryan Agnew

Kaegun Williams
Jordan Byrd

Team

SAN JOSE ST R
Kairee Robinson

DeJon Packer

Team

Josh Love

PASSING

SAN DIEGO ST Comp
Ryan Agnew 13
SAN JOSE ST Comp
Josh Love 19
RECEIVING

SAN DIEGO ST R
Kobe Smith

Jesse Matthews

Daniel Bellinger

BJ Busbee

Isaiah Richardson
Jordan Byrd

Juwan Washington

SAN JOSE ST R
Bailey Gaither

Isaiah Hamilton

Tre Walker

Kairee Robinson

Brett Foley

Derrick Deese Jr.

Rush
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Yds
78
70
45
44
27

-10
Yds
59

-1
-5

Att
20
Att
36

Yds
29

11
11

Yds
75
71
24
20
17
11

SDSU
22

14

7-17
2-2
348
75
4.6
260

40:22

Y/A
88 4.4
¥Y/A
6.1

7 7
SDSU SJSuU
10 7
13 7
SDSU SJSuU
13 10
20 10
10
SDSU SJSuU
27 17
SJSu
15
9
4
2
4-11
0-0
272
53
5.1
54
17
3.2
218
19-36
6.1
1
-5
1
6
43.0
1
15
0
0
19:38
TD LONG
1 15
1 50
0 11
0 14
0 13
0 4
0 0
TD LONG
0 19
0 1
0 0
0 0
TD Int OBRat
0 0 55.4
TD Int OBRat
2 1 33.5
TD LONG
0 9
0 10
0 11
0 9
0 8
0 6
0 1
TD LONG
1 52
0 41
0 12
1 15
0 12
0 6



