WEEK EIGHT SAN DIEGO ST at SAN JOSE ST

Washington, San Diego St. beat San Jose St. 27-17

SAN JOSE, Calif. -- Juwan Washington and Chase Jasmin each ran for a touchdown, Kaegun Williams had a 95-yard kickoff return for a score, and San Diego State beat San Jose State 27-17 on Saturday to become bowl eligible for the 10th consecutive season.

Final

Washington finished with 16 carries for 70 yards and Jasmin had six for 70, including a 50-yard touchdown that made it 27-10 late in the third quarter.

Williams took the opening kickoff and raced untouched to the end zone. Kairee Robinson's 15-yard touchdown catch tied it about 90 seconds later before Matt Araiza made field goals of 41 and 27 yards in the second quarter to make it 13-7 at halftime.

Matt Mercurio's 25-yard field goal capped a 14-play, 68-yard drive by San Jose State (3-4, 1/3 Mountain West) to open the second half but Washington scored on a 1-yard run before Jasmin's TD gave the Aztecs a 17-point lead going into the fourth quarter.

San Diego State $(6-1,\ 3-1)$ has won three straight overall and seven in a row against the Spartans.

The Aztecs limited San Jose State to just 54 yards rushing and dominated the time-of-possession battle 40:22 to 19:38.

Josh Love was 19-of-36 passing for 218 yards and two touchdowns with one interception for the Spartans. $\,$

Final	1	2	3		4	T	
SDSU SJSU	7 7	6 0	14 3		0 7	27 17	
Scoring Summary							
SDSU TD 14:46 Kae 0 plays, 0 yards, SJSU TD 13:11 Kai	0:14				7		0
rio Kick) 4 plays, 66 yards SECOND QUARTER					7 SD :		7 SJSU
SDSU FG 14:33 Matt Araiza 41 Yd Field Goal 6 plays, 18 yards, 2:26 SDSU FG 0:06 Matt Araiza 27 Yd Field Goal						0	7
20 plays, 77 yards, 10:04 THIRD QUARTER						3 SU	7 SJSU
SJSU FG 10:18 Mat 14 plays, 68 yard SDSU TD 4:05 Juwa	s, 4:42				13		10
11 plays, 57 yard SDSU TD 0:26 Chas	s, 6:12 e Jasmin				2) ick)	10 10
FOURTH QUARTER SJSU TD 4:59 Bailey Gaither 8 Yd pass from Josh Love (Matt Mercurio							
Kick) 11 plays, 99 yard	s, 4:10				2	7	17
Team Stats First Downs			SDSU 22		SJS 15	ប	
Passes for First Rushes for First			7 14		9		
Penalties for F Third Down Effic Fourth Down Effi	1 7-17 2-2		2 4-11 0-0				
Total Yards Total Plays	348 75		272 53				
Avg Gain Per Pl Net Yards Rushi	4.6 260		5.1 54				
Rushes Yards Per Rush Net Yards Passi	55 4.7 88		17 3.2 218				
Comp-Att Yards Per Pass		13-20 19-36					
Times Sacked Yds Lost To Sacks Interceptions				2 1 -9 -5 0 1			
Punts				5 6 45.8 43.0			
Penalties Penalty Yards			85		1 15		
Fumbles Fumbles Lost Time of Poss			0 0		0 0 19:	38	
Individual Stat	s		40.22	•	19.	. 50	
RUSHING SAN DIEGO ST Juwan Washington	Rush 16	Yds 78	Av		TD 1	LON	
Chase Jasmin Chance Bell	6 8	70 45	11. 5.	. 7 6	1 0	50 11) L
Ryan Agnew Kaegun Williams Jordan Byrd	11 9 2	44 27 6	3. 3.	0 0	0 0 0	14 13 4	3
Team SAN JOSE ST Kairee Robinson	3 Rush 14		Av	g	0 TD 0	0 LON 19	1G
DeJon Packer Team Josh Love	1 1 1	1 -1 -5	1. -1.	0	0 0 0	1 0 0	
PASSING SAN DIEGO ST	Comp	Att	-5. Yds	Y/A	TD	Int	QBRat
Ryan Agnew SAN JOSE ST Josh Love	13 Comp 19	20 Att 36	88 Yds 218	4.4 Y/A 6.1		0 Int 1	55.4 QBRat 33.5
RECEIVING SAN DIEGO ST Kobe Smith	Rec	Yds 29	Avg 7.3		TD 0	LONG	
Jesse Matthews Daniel Bellinger BJ Busbee	3 1	22 11 11	7.3 11.0 5.5		0 0 0	10 11 9	
Isaiah Richardson Jordan Byrd	1	8 6	8.0 6.0		0	8	
Juwan Washington SAN JOSE ST Bailey Gaither	1 Rec 4 4	1 Yds 75	1.0 Avg 18.8		0 TD 1	1 LONG 52	
Isaiah Hamilton Tre Walker Kairee Robinson	4 3 3 3	71 24 20	17.8 8.0 6.7		0 0 1	41 12 15	
Brett Foley Derrick Deese Jr.	3 2	17 11	5.7 5.5		0	12 6	